



## **Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board**

February 5, 2013

To: Local Implementing Agencies

## REQUEST FOR EMERGENCY, ABANDONED, RECALCITRANT (EAR) ACCOUNT SITE NOMINATIONS FOR FY 2012-2013

The State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) may have recently sent you a copy of the attached letter dated January 11, 2013 requesting site nominations for the Emergency, Abandoned, Recalcitrant (EAR) account for petroleum UST sites. Please submit your nominations to us no later than February 20, 2013, (not the March 1, 2013 date in the SWRCB letter), so that we can include them in our proposal to the Central Coast Water Board at their March 14-15, 2013 meeting in San Luis Obispo. Submit your nominations to the attention of Mr. John Goni at the Central Coast Water Board office. Be sure to include the information requested in the SWRCB's January 11, 2013 letter.

Please refer questions regarding this request to Mr. John Goni at (805) 542-4628 or jgoni@waterboards.ca.gov. For specific questions regarding the EAR Account, please contact Ms. Pearl Cross at (916) 327-7846, pcross@waterboards.ca.gov, or Ms. Lily Lee at (916) 341-5676, lllee@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely

Digitally signed by Chris Adair DN: cn=Chris Adair, o=Central Coast Water Board, ou, email=cadair@waterboards.ca.gov,

c=US Date: 2013.02.05 12:27:02 -08'00'

for

Kenneth A. Harris, Jr. Interim Executive Officer

Enc: January 11, 2013 nomination request letter from Judy Reid

cc: Local Implementing Agencies:

Ms. Jacqueline Bretschneider jacquib@ci.gilroy.ca.us
City of Gilroy

Mr. Ray Stevenson ray@sanbenitoco.org
San Benito County

Mr. Tim Fillmore tim.fillmore@co.santa-cruz.ca.us Santa Cruz County Michael Balliet, CHMM, REA

<u>Michael.Balliet@deh.sccgov.org</u>

Santa Clara County

Mr. Bruce Welden weldenb@co.monterey.ca.us Monterey County

Mr. Aaron LaBarre
<u>alabarre@co.slo.ca.us</u>
San Luis Obispo County

JEFFREY S. YOUNG, CHAIR | KENNETH A. HARRIS JR., INTERIM EXECUTIVE OFFICER



Mr. Kerry Boyle

<u>Kboyle@slocity.org</u>

San Luis Obispo Fire Department

Eric Peterson, Fire Marshal
<a href="mailto:e.peterson@sbcfire.com">e.peterson@sbcfire.com</a>
County of Santa Barbara Fire Department